GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST ON NO. : 563
(To be answered on the 6t February 2025)

AIRPORT AT DAHOD

563. SHRI JASWANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) the current status of the survey of the proposed Airport at Dahod in Gujarat; and
(b) the action being taken in thisregard?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
iR fdatTotol 31IekI 31 3531 3 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): Government of India (Gol) has formulated a Greenfield Airports (GFA) Policy, 2008 for development of new Greenfield airportsin the country.
As per the palicy, if any developer including the State Government desiresto develop an airport, they are required to identify a suitable site and get the Pre-feasibility Study conducted for construction of airport and submit a proposal to the Central Government for 'Site Clearance' followed by 'In-Principle' approval.

On therequest of State Government of Gujarat, a multi-disciplinary team of AAI visited the proposed site location for conducting the Pre-Feasibility study and after conducting the study proposed site was found to be technically feasible for the development of an airport at Dahod district.

The Pre-Feasibility Report was sent to the State Government on 22.07.2024.
However, State Government has relocated site on account of Tribal area.

Government of India (Gol) has not received any proposal for 'Site Clearance under Greenfield Airports Policy from State Government of Gujarat (GoG) or any Airport Developer for construction of a Greenfield Airport at Dahod,
Gujarat so far.
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